DISCLOSURES

Equinor fourth quarter 2025

Quarters Change Full year

(in USD million) Q4 2025 Q3 2025 Q4 2024 Q4 on Q4 2025 2024 Change

E&P Norway exploration expenditures  254  256  251  1 %  861  715  20 %

E&P International exploration
expenditures  54  83  115  (53) %  244  538  (55) %

E&P USA exploration expenditures  —  3  33 N/A  21  148  (86) %

Group exploration expenditures  308  343  400  (23) %  1,126  1,402  (20) %

Expensed, previously capitalised
exploration expenditures  77  36  (7) N/A  119  76  57 %

Capitalised share of current period's
exploration activity  (97)  (163)  (40) >100%  (432)  (288)  50 %

Impairment (reversal of impairment)  —  36  (10) N/A  36  (5) N/A

Exploration expenses according to IFRS  287  252  343  (16) %  849  1,185  (28) %

Items impacting net operating income/
(loss)1)  —  (36)  — N/A  (36)  — N/A

Adjusted exploration expenses  287  216  343  (16) %  813  1,185  (31) %

1) For items impacting net operating income/(loss), see Reconciliation of adjusted operating income in the Supplementary
disclosures.

Calculated ROACE

Line items impacted by change in accounting policy At 31 December 2024

(in USD million) As reported Restated Impact

Average cash and cash equivalents  (8,881)  (6,986)  1,894

Average net-interest bearing debt  (215)  1,679  1,894

Average capital employed  45,225  47,119  1,894

Calculated ROACE based on Net income/loss and capital employed  19.5%  18.7 %  (0.8) %

53 Supplementary disclosures
PRESS
RELEASE

FOURTH QUARTER
2025 REVIEW

CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS AND NOTES

SUPPLEMENTARY
DISCLOSURES

Equinor fourth quarter 2025

Calculated ROACE based on IFRS Accounting Standards 31 December

(in USD million, except percentages) 2025 2024

Net income/(loss) A  5,058  8,829

Average total equity 1  41,439  45,440

Average current finance debt and lease liabilities  6,855  7,874

Average non-current finance debt and lease liabilities  23,803  23,071

[…]

Average cash and cash equivalents1)  (5,469)  (6,986)

Average current financial investments  (14,816)  (22,279)

Average net-interest bearing debt1) 2  10,372  1,679

Average capital employed1) B = 1+2  51,811  47,119

Calculated ROACE based on Net income/loss and capital employed1) A/B  9.8%  18.7%

31 December

Calculated ROACE based on Adjusted operating income after tax and
capital employed adjusted (in USD million, except percentages) 2025 2024

Adjusted operating income after tax A  7,043  9,062

Average capital employed adjusted (B) B  48,677  43,991

Calculated ROACE based on Adjusted operating income after tax
and capital employed A/B  14.5%  20.6%

1) Previously reported numbers for 2024 have been restated due to a change in accounting policy. The impact of the
restatement on relevant line items affected are shown below. For more information see note 1 Organisation and basis of
preparation.

Calculation of CFFO after taxes paid, net cash flow before capital distribution and net cash flow

Line items impacted by change in accounting policy Q4 2024 Full year 2024

(in USD million) As reported Restated Impact As reported Restated Impact

Cash flows provided by operating activities before taxes paid and working
capital items  9,813  9,414  (399)  38,483  37,838  (645)

Cash flow from operations after taxes paid (CFFO after taxes paid)  3,907  3,508  (399)  17,892  17,246  (645)

Net cash flow before capital distribution  (2,155)  (2,555)  (399)  2,385  1,739  (645)

Net cash flow  (4,570)  (4,969)  (399)  (12,206)  (12,851)  (645)

54 Supplementary disclosures
PRESS
RELEASE

FOURTH QUARTER
2025 REVIEW

CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS AND NOTES

SUPPLEMENTARY
DISCLOSURES

Equinor fourth quarter 2025

CFFO information Quarters Change Full year

(in USD million) Q4 2025 Q3 2025 Q4 2024 Q4 on Q4 2025 2024 Change

Cash flows provided by operating activities before taxes paid and working capital items1)  9,554  9,098  9,414  1 %  38,439  37,838  2 %

Taxes Paid  (6,240)  (3,764)  (5,906)  6 %  (20,460)  (20,592)  (1) %

Cash flow from operations after taxes paid (CFFO after taxes paid)1)  3,314  5,334  3,508  (6) %  17,980  17,246  4 %

Net cash flow information Quarters Change Full year

(in USD million) Q4 2025 Q3 2025 Q4 2024 Q4 on Q4 2025 2024 Change

Cash flow from operations after taxes paid (CFFO after taxes paid)1)  3,314  5,334  3,508  (6) %  17,980  17,246  4 %

(Cash used)/received in business combinations  —  —  (1,242) N/A  (26)  (1,710)  (98) %

Capital expenditures and investments  (4,146)  (3,420)  (3,646)  14 %  (13,994)  (12,177)  15 %

Net (increase)/decrease in strategic non-current financial investments2)  (944)  —  (2,468)  (62) %  (944)  (2,468)  (62) %

(Increase)/decrease in other interest-bearing items  (11)  170  (60)  (81) %  114  (623) N/A

Proceeds from sale of assets and businesses  2,032  —  1,355  50 %  2,456  1,470  67 %

Net cash flow before capital distribution1)  245  2,085  (2,555) N/A  5,587  1,739 >100%

Dividend paid  (917)  (938)  (1,913)  (52) %  (4,791)  (8,578)  (44) %

Share buy-back  (389)  (4,712)  (501)  (22) %  (5,916)  (6,013)  (2) %

Net cash flow1)  (1,062)  (3,565)  (4,969)  (79) %  (5,120)  (12,851)  (60) %

1) Previously reported numbers for 2024 have been restated due to a change in accounting policy. The impact of the restatement on relevant line items affected are shown below. For more information see note 1 Organisation and basis of preparation.

2) This line item includes the initial acquisition of 10 per cent of the shares in Ørsted A/S in the fourth quarter 2024, in addition to the rights subscription investment in the fourth quarter 2025.

Organic capital expenditures

55 Supplementary disclosures
PRESS
RELEASE

FOURTH QUARTER
2025 REVIEW

CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS AND NOTES

SUPPLEMENTARY
DISCLOSURES

Equinor fourth quarter 2025

Quarters Full year

(in USD billion) Q4 2025 Q3 2025 Q4 2024 2025 2024

Additions to PP&E, intangibles and equity accounted investments  9.1  3.7  5.4  20.9  16.7

Less:

Acquisition-related additions1)  5.6  —  1.6  6.9  3.4

Right of use asset additions  0.3  0.3  0.5  0.9  1.2

Organic capital expenditures  3.3  3.4  3.4  13.1  12.1

1) Q4 2025 and full year 2025 include the addition of Adura as an equity accounted investment (USD 5.6 billion).

Calculation of capital employed and net debt to capital employed ratio

Line items impacted by change in accounting policy At 31 December 2024

(in USD million) As reported Restated Impact

Cash and cash equivalents  8,120  5,903  (2,217)

Cash and cash equivalents and financial investment C  23,455  21,238  (2,217)

Net interest-bearing debt [8] B1 = B - C  6,638  8,856  2,217

Other interest-bearing elements  2,583  366  (2,217)

Capital employed A + B1  49,018  51,235  2,217

Net debt to capital employed (B1) / (A+B1)  13.5%  17.3%  3.7%

56 Supplementary disclosures
PRESS
RELEASE

FOURTH QUARTER
2025 REVIEW

CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS AND NOTES

SUPPLEMENTARY
DISCLOSURES

Equinor fourth quarter 2025

Calculation of capital employed and net debt to capital employed ratio At 31 December At 31 December

(in USD million) 2025 2024

Calculation of capital employed*

Capital employed1) A + B1  52,386  51,235

Capital employed adjusted, including lease liabilities A + B2  52,674  51,601

Capital employed adjusted A + B3  49,262  48,091

Calculated net debt to capital employed*